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Fig. 2
Distribution of the oxygen concentration in the combustion chamber
Table 1
Spread rate in a quiescent environment with varying the oxygen level and the fuel thickness
	
Thickness
O2 level
	15m
	50m
	125m

	21%
	extinct
	extinct
	extinct

	
	13.4mm/s
	4.2 mm/s
	1.4 mm/s

	30%
	18.6 mm/s
	4.1 mm/s
	extinct

	
	28.3 mm/s
	10.0 mm/s
	3.2 mm/s

	50%
	39.1 mm/s
	18.9 mm/s
	unsteady

	
	55.1 mm/s
	22.8 mm/s
	8.1 mm/s


*The upper is the spread rate in micro-gravity and the lower is that in normal-gravity.
This is the end of the section.
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